The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order. 471
RF/Microwave Capacitors
700A Series NP0 Porcelain and Ceramic Multilayer Capacitors
RF/Microwave Multilayer Capacitors (MLC)
FEATURES
•	 Case A Size  (.055” x .055”)
•	 Low ESR / ESL

Capacitance values in bold type indicate porcelain dielectric. All other capacitance values indicate ceramic dielectric.
All 700 A Capacitors are available laser marked with AVX's identification, capacitance code and tolerance.
HOW TO ORDER
Packaging
     T = Tape and Reel, 1000 pc qty
TV = Vertical Orientation of Product Tape
and Reel, 1000 pc qty
    I = Special Packaging. Consult Factory
*Consult AVX for other quantities
Cap-Pac® packaging (100 pc qty) is also available. For this
option, leave this field blank
Laser Marking
Voltage Rating
Termination Style Code
W = Tin/Lead Solder Plated
P = Heavy Tin/Lead Coated
T = Tin Plated
CA = Gold Plated
WN = Tin/Lead Non-Magnetic Barrier
PN = Heavy Tin/Lead Coated
Non-Magnetic Barrier
TN = Tin Plated Non-Magnetic Barrier
113020
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order. 473
RF/Microwave Capacitors
700A Series NP0 Porcelain and Ceramic Multilayer Capacitors
RF/Microwave Multilayer Capacitors (MLC)
MECHANICAL CONFIGURATION
AVX Series
& Case Size
AVX
Term.
Code
MIL-PRF-55681 Case Size
& Type
Outline ES W/T
is a Termination
Surface
Body Dimensions
inches (mm)
Lead and Termination
Dimensions and Material
Length (L) Width (W) Thickness (T) Overlap (Y) Materials
700A W CDR12BP
A
Solder
Plate L T
W
Y
.055+.015 -.010
(1.40+0.38-0.25)
.055 ±.015
(1.40 ±0.38)
.057
(1.45)
max.
.010+.010 -.005
(0.25+0.25 -0.13)
Tin/ Lead, Solder
Plated over Nickel
Barrier Termination
700A P CDR12BP A
Pellet L T
W
Y
.055+.025 -.010
(1.40+0.64-0.25)
.055 ±.015
(1.40 ±0.38)